
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,179,127
2,697,960

487,921

168,862,877
18,317,513
11,557,058
19,374,369

1.06

1,216,945

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of December 2, 2024
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:

Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,858,866
534,383

176,661,823
18,006,947
11,233,737
8,951,696

0.50

1,218,439
2,861,354

534,415

177,015,150
18,036,950
11,258,102
17,466,519

0.97

82,035
295,351
146,196

9,424,662
1,433,567

802,071
6,726
0.00

1,206,783
2,851,189

539,747

153,816,094
15,814,380
9,808,333
7,054,788

0.45

1,206,653
2,850,772

539,559

153,775,040
15,809,543
9,806,111
7,538,930

0.48

71,889
251,546
118,074

8,552,214
1,274,444

717,877
173,271

0.14

84,663
310,639
143,759

9,486,611
1,455,463

814,946
170,078

0.12

14,281
21,879
5,832

4,722,954
76,991
76,948
43,923

0.57

1,193,408
2,719,839

493,753

173,585,831
18,394,504
11,634,006
19,418,292

1.06

11,874
18,337
4,901

4,557,605
71,563
71,425
38,070

0.53

11,912
18,393
5,012

4,618,038
72,122
72,039
59,850

0.83

2,007
2,266

297

1,933,587
19,314
18,767

20
0.00

10,856
16,886
4,687

4,683,832
66,156
66,098
8,095

0.12

10,858
16,890
4,690

4,686,187
66,163
66,105
8,173

0.12

1,888
2,110

288

2,229,459
21,319
21,298

0
0.00

1,948
2,184

306

2,265,861
21,848
21,773

0
0.00

1,228,819
2,877,203

539,284

181,219,428
18,078,510
11,305,162
8,989,766

0.50

1,230,351
2,879,747

539,427

181,633,188
18,109,072
11,330,141
17,526,369

0.97

84,042
297,617
146,493

11,358,249
1,452,881

820,838
6,746
0.00

1,217,639
2,868,075

544,434

158,499,926
15,880,536
9,874,431
7,062,883

0.44

1,217,511
2,867,662

544,249

158,461,227
15,875,706
9,872,216
7,547,103

0.48

73,777
253,656
118,362

10,781,673
1,295,763

739,175
173,271

0.13

86,611
312,823
144,065

11,752,472
1,477,311

836,719
170,078

0.12

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,903 50,108 50,169 7,167 59,270 59,211 8,314 8,447

Companion/Endorsed Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43,903 50,108 50,169 7,167 59,270 59,211 8,314 8,447Companion/Endorsed Acres

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.



Livestock Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

10,431
47,677

348,635
573,264

0.68

16,320

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of December 2, 2024

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

62,085

419,262
813,386

0.75

16,383
62,015

419,816
1,234,745

1.14

10,169
32,830

220,500
7,353

0.01

20,611
85,480

545,495
735,706

0.52

20,611
85,480

545,499
740,173

0.52

10,247
34,433

243,504
2,756

0.00

10,690
36,063

251,724
3,261

0.00

Liability
Total Premium

21,104,787
846,082

26,449,380
1,087,587

26,434,519
1,086,938

14,004,336
578,827

33,724,387
1,422,187

33,724,387
1,422,187

14,901,685
636,716

15,472,339
658,194

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.



All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and 
Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and 
tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.

Total RMA Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,203,839
2,767,516

493,753

194,690,618
19,240,586
11,982,641
19,991,556

1.04

1,245,139

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of December 2, 2024
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

2,939,288
539,284

207,668,808
19,166,097
11,724,424
9,803,152

0.51

1,246,734
2,941,762

539,427

208,067,707
19,196,010
11,749,957
18,761,114

0.98

94,211
330,447
146,493

25,362,585
2,031,708
1,041,338

14,099
0.01

1,238,250
2,953,555

544,434

192,224,313
17,302,723
10,419,926
7,798,589

0.45

1,238,122
2,953,142

544,249

192,185,614
17,297,893
10,417,715
8,287,276

0.48

84,024
288,089
118,362

25,683,358
1,932,479

982,679
176,027

0.09

97,301
348,886
144,065

27,224,811
2,135,505
1,088,443

173,339
0.08

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,903 50,108 50,169 7,167 59,270 59,211 8,314 8,447


