Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of December 2, 2024

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Additional Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,179,127	1,216,945	1,218,439	82,035	1,206,783	1,206,653	71,889	84,663
Units with Premium	2,697,960	2,858,866	2,861,354	295,351	2,851,189	2,850,772	251,546	310,639
Net Acres Insured	487,921	534,383	534,415	146,196	539,747	539,559	118,074	143,759
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,903	50,108	50,169	7,167	59,270	59,211	8,314	8,447
Liability	168,862,877	176,661,823	177,015,150	9,424,662	153,816,094	153,775,040	8,552,214	9,486,611
Total Premium	18,317,513	18,006,947	18,036,950	1,433,567	15,814,380	15,809,543	1,274,444	1,455,463
Subsidy	11,557,058	11,233,737	11,258,102	802,071	9,808,333	9,806,111	717,877	814,946
Indemnity	19,374,369	8,951,696	17,466,519	6,726	7,054,788	7,538,930	173,271	170,078
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.50	0.97	0.00	0.45	0.48	0.14	0.12
Catastrophic Business:								
Policies with Premium	14,281	11,874	11,912	2,007	10,856	10,858	1,888	1,948
Units with Premium	21,879	18,337	18,393	2,266	16,886	16,890	2,110	2,184
Net Acres Insured	5,832	4,901	5,012	297	4,687	4,690	288	306
Companion/Endorsed Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Liability	4,722,954	4,557,605	4,618,038	1,933,587	4,683,832	4,686,187	2,229,459	2,265,861
Total Premium	76,991	71,563	72,122	19,314	66,156	66,163	21,319	21,848
Subsidy	76,948	71,425	72,039	18,767	66,098	66,105	21,298	21,773
Indemnity	43,923	38,070	59,850	20	8,095	8,173	0	0
Loss Ratio	0.57	0.53	0.83	0.00	0.12	0.12	0.00	0.00
Combined Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,193,408	1,228,819	1,230,351	84,042	1,217,639	1,217,511	73,777	86,611
Units with Premium	2,719,839	2,877,203	2,879,747	297,617	2,868,075	2,867,662	253,656	312,823
Net Acres Insured	493,753	539,284	539,427	146,493	544,434	544,249	118,362	144,065
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,903	50,108	50,169	7,167	59,270	59,211	8,314	8,447
Liability	173,585,831	181,219,428	181,633,188	11,358,249	158,499,926	158,461,227	10,781,673	11,752,472
Total Premium	18,394,504	18,078,510	18,109,072	1,452,881	15,880,536	15,875,706	1,295,763	1,477,311
Subsidy	11,634,006	11,305,162	11,330,141	820,838	9,874,431	9,872,216	739,175	836,719
Indemnity	19,418,292	8,989,766	17,526,369	6,746	7,062,883	7,547,103	173,271	170,078
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.50	0.97	0.00	0.44	0.48	0.13	0.12

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.

Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of December 2, 2024

Liverteek Business	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
<u>Livestock Business:</u>								
Policies with Premium	10,431	16,320	16,383	10,169	20,611	20,611	10,247	10,690
Units with Premium	47,677	62,085	62,015	32,830	85,480	85,480	34,433	36,063
Liability	21,104,787	26,449,380	26,434,519	14,004,336	33,724,387	33,724,387	14,901,685	15,472,339
Total Premium	846,082	1,087,587	1,086,938	578,827	1,422,187	1,422,187	636,716	658,194
Subsidy	348,635	419,262	419,816	220,500	545,495	545,499	243,504	251,724
Indemnity	573,264	813,386	1,234,745	7,353	735,706	740,173	2,756	3,261
Loss Ratio	0.68	0.75	1.14	0.01	0.52	0.52	0.00	0.00

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.

Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of December 2, 2024

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Total RMA Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,203,839	1,245,139	1,246,734	94,211	1,238,250	1,238,122	84,024	97,301
Units with Premium	2,767,516	2,939,288	2,941,762	330,447	2,953,555	2,953,142	288,089	348,886
Net Acres Insured	493,753	539,284	539,427	146,493	544,434	544,249	118,362	144,065
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,903	50,108	50,169	7,167	59,270	59,211	8,314	8,447
Liability	194,690,618	207,668,808	208,067,707	25,362,585	192,224,313	192,185,614	25,683,358	27,224,811
Total Premium	19,240,586	19,166,097	19,196,010	2,031,708	17,302,723	17,297,893	1,932,479	2,135,505
Subsidy	11,982,641	11,724,424	11,749,957	1,041,338	10,419,926	10,417,715	982,679	1,088,443
Indemnity	19,991,556	9,803,152	18,761,114	14,099	7,798,589	8,287,276	176,027	173,339
Loss Ratio	1.04	0.51	0.98	0.01	0.45	0.48	0.09	0.08

All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.